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Initial Consult & Assessment

Early Years Assessment $388*
Birth - Preschool

Inclusions:

* 1 hour assessment session

* Anin depth case history

e A combination of observation, formal and/or informal assessment

e A comprehensive report outlining your child’'s communication
strengths and areas requiring support.

*Length of assessment varies depending on the individual child. If further assessment
is required, subsequent assessment sessions will be charged as a therapy session.

School Aged Assessment $582*

Inclusions:

e 2 X 45 minute assessment sessions

(over 2 weeks) Assessment may include all or
* Anin depth case history some of the follow areas:
e A combination of formal & informal * Orallanguage
assessment & observation of your * Written language
child e Literacy (reading & spelling)

e Reading comprehension

e A comprehensive report outlining Cooech il
® Speech souna skils

your child’'s communication strengths
and areas requiring support.

*Length of assessment varies depending on the individual child. If further assessment is
required, subsequent assessment sessions will be charged as a therapy session.
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Therapy Services N D I s

Face to face time (45minutes) plus 15mins of non-contact
time is billed per consultation for preparation and record
keeping.

$193.99/ hr

. Face to face time (35minutes) plus 10mins of non-contact
$145-49/ 45min (ime is billed per consultation for preparation and record
keeping.

CGroup Therqpy Group services are pre-purchased and are subject to
therapist recommendation. There are no refunds for

5150/session unused services.

Travel As per NDIS guidelines, travel time is charged for the
therapist's time to travel to and from your location at $3.23
per minute. The cost is divided between the NDIS
participants at the location.

Non face to As per NDIS guidelines, other non-contact activities such as
face: report writing, therapy plan writing; home program or
resource creation, case conferencing (eg meetings with
$193.99 / hr Educators), consultation with other services (over 15
: . Mminutes) etc are all billed in 15 minute increments. NDIS
$48.50 /15 mins reports are all averaged at 1 hour.

Cancel / Failure to Attend

$0/Free No fee if appointment is cancelled or rescheduled with 5
days notice.

$193.99 Full Late cancellation / failure to attend full fee applies if less

Fee than 5 days notice to cancel/reschedule or if the participant
does not attend and no attempt has been made to alert
Roar Speech of this. Travel fee still applies.




